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ENROLLED, An Act,2

To add Section 15-22-1.3 to the Code of Alabama3

1975, relating to the Interstate Compact for Adult Offender4

Supervision; to require an interstate transfer application fee5

for each application prepared for an offender; to provide for6

distribution of the fees; and to provide exemptions.7

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:8

Section 1. Section 15-22-1.3 is added to the Code of9

Alabama 1975, to read as follows:10

§15-22-1.3.11

(a) Any adult offender placed under community12

supervision and released to the community under the13

jurisdiction of the courts, paroling authorities, corrections,14

or other criminal justice agencies filing a written request to15

transfer residence from this state to another state under the16

Interstate Compact for the Supervision of Adult Offenders17

shall pay a transfer application fee of seventy-five dollars18

($75) for each application prepared for the offender. An19

exemption from the transfer application fee under this20

subsection may be granted by the Board of Pardons and Paroles21

for undue hardship on a case-by-case basis upon the written22

request of the offender making an application for transfer.23

(b) The proceeds of the application fees collected24

pursuant to subsection (a) shall be deposited into the State25
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Treasury to the credit of the Probationer's Upkeep Fund. The1

funds are hereby continuously appropriated to the Board of2

Pardons and Paroles.3

Section 2. This act shall become effective on the4

first day of the third month following its passage and5

approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.6
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 4 Speaker of the House of Representatives  

 5   

 6 President and Presiding Officer of the Senate  

House of Representatives7

I hereby certify that the within Act originated in8
and was passed by the House 28-JAN-10.9

 10
Greg Pappas11
Clerk12
 13

 14   
 15   
Senate16 14-APR-10 Passed
 17   
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